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February 16, 1976 ENGW

" Mr. Norbert Bauman, Manager

Napoleon Warehouse, Inc. CﬂL
P.0. Box 212 C, CU‘
Napoleon, Ohio 43545 \(\ ﬁLﬁM

SUBJECTY SPRINKLER SYSTEM
ADDITION D AND DI}

Dear Mr. Bauman:

i have received a copy of a letter from Penninsular Sprinkler Co.,
inc. written to Mr. Thomas W. Terranova, Building and Zoning In-
spector, indicating the sprinkler system installed at the subject
project was Installed as per NFRA Standard No.13 and tested and
certifled in accordance with the National Automatic Sprinkler and
Fire Control Association, Inc. | have reviewed the drawing pre~
pared by Penninsular Sprinkler Co. inc. for the system installation
and noted that Insurance Services 0ffice of Ohio also reviewed and
initialed the same drawing.

The review by Insurance Services Office of Ohio does not constitute
compliance with the Ohio Building Code. - Application for approval
for the sprinklier system has not been made through the City of
Napoleon Building Code Department, so the system has not been
approved as to Conformance with OBC., The system does not meet the
requirements of Chapter BB-25 of the Ohio Building Code. A waterflow
alarm and supervisory signal system would have to be instalied and
transmitted to a signal reception system. The use of only the alarm
valve in your system will not give the 24 hour supervisory service
or assure you that the system is charged with water. During a tele-
phone conversation | had with Insurance Services Office of Ohio, |
was told they found the water turned off in some of the systems
protected by an alarm valve. This would not happen in a system
protected by a waterflow alarm.

We would be happy to work with you in any manner you felt we
could be of help in achieving Conformancy with the Ohio Building
Code,



Mr. Norbert Bauman, Manager
Page 2
February 16, 1976

The sprinkler system as installed will not hold up Issuance
of the Certificate of Occupancy.

Very truly yours,

pef

Robert C. Jones, P.E,
Chief Enforcement Qfficial

RCJ:Tbh

cc: City of Napoleon
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Janvary 27, 1976

Napoleon Warehouse, Inc.
P. O. Box 212
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Att: Mr. Norbert Bauman

Re: Issuing of Permanent Certificate of
Occupancy for Bldg. Addition D and D1

Dear Mr. Bauman:

Before I am authorized to issue the permanent Certificate
of Occupancy I need a written reply for my letter of
January 22, 1976 and from the company that installed the
sprinkler system in building addition No. D and D1, (Bldg.
Permit No. 279-75) to furnish a written statement to the
effect that the work covered by its contract has been com-
pleted and tested in accordance with the approved specifica-
tions and plans. Also to so indicate the specific classifica-
tion type of sprinkler system installed and as to what set of
NFPA installation standards the system conforms to.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to
contact me at the City Building or call phone number 592-4010.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Yours truly,

Thomas W. Terranova
Building & Zoning Inspector
Engineering Department

TWT/cv

cc: Pritam Arora
Robert Jones
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Re: Sprinkler System
Addition D and D1
Napoleon Warehouse, Inc.
Napoleon, Ohio

Attention: Thomas W. Terranova

Dear Sir:

We are answering your letter of Janusry 27, 1976
ton%m%Bmmm1d“&eaMwecwmaw.

The Sprinkler System for the above addition is a
Wet Pipe Sprinkler System installed as per NFPA Standard
No. 13 and Plans were approved by Insurance Services Office
of Chio on September 23, 1975.

The Test was completed on December 18, 1975 and
witnessed by Norbert Bauman. A copy of the Test Paper is
enclosed.

Sincerely,
PENINSULAR SPRINKLER CO., INC.

7 e 7 )
Herael & TE

Robert E. King
District Manager
REK: ja

Enec:



PENINSULAR SPRINKLER COMPANY

640 Ball, N.E. GRAND RAPIDS, MICH. 49503 459-4641

SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR’S CERTIFICATE COVERING MATERIALS AND TESTS
STANDARD FORM OF THE NATIONAL AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER & FIRE CONTROL ASSOCIATION, INC.

T0 LY svprr~ves Sty ;5 (.0[:‘:_@,_«9‘-_&_

(Name of Approving Body)

VEEC Dt e~ vty st oo s (Bvurmey, e K326

{Street Address) (City) (State)

{This form properly executed, should be submitted to the Authority having jurisdiction when requesting inspection and approval of the
compieted sprinkier equipment. Sprinkler Contractor shall conduct an required tests in the presence of property or plant owner or
representative designated by owner.}

N

e - _,ll';“.l"’" IgUs™ VUpgs B e S F Bte s N
Have o1 Paant ur Froperty Owner)
Location: __ Cripl /} Al ‘,.-A*‘; faie e e B
(street Address) (City) ' (State)
Name of Contractos: - . i o =, o
SPRINKLER PLANS Sub:tted tor Acceptance? Yoy No
Accepted by . L owy nfc LD A5 T oy (TlEpre e = o S
Organization
SPRINKLERS: Buildings Equipped _ .__f"_;"_b P e BT No. of Sprinklers (total) 1 ';_—______
Make _ . x Ty Type =] _/.1_1_ :_ Y Year . TY e
Are High-Tempetatuie Sprinklers instalied near Unit Heaters aad nver Hot Processes?  Yes L No
SPRINKLER ALARMS: What £ aidings are Eqg-appea — ——
Number of Alsre Chech Volves . ers Flow Indicators f'v sk y
Give Maaimurrn Time to Operate Through T-in. System Teat Value Min. i Sec ¥, ‘
All Alarsos Letin Seracer Yas Mo,
DRY PIPE OR UF LUGE V' o VES: What Areas 1 Buitdings e Coseetind? e
Number 1t atted Viak o and Mo e ety
How Many, “nnek fseen o e Provided ? I
Were: Approved Trimming: Provided, maclud:ea Sawaes, Sex i, 1ou s, Alems, ete.?  Yes No
Report ot Taot WETHOUT 2ok Openie g feswiee A0 40 Ibs. Water prie e . Ibs.
Dry vaivi triggs 4 0 ks 1 Minntes Seconds —
Water at T-nceh wyateims ten walvo e Seconids
[ CTTVRIE SERLAN PO SRS St | ] b Water prooow Ity2
Loy L (RIS t Min
Vv
’ 1 [} x PTS I
Ha ALY F ' N
Loy, cdelungis o - Teandr rapscriife AT T ECP B TN L (NPT S R (I il Se
Dhvyee ey elisane Gperste braim ths Mo 1o and et cconntiol station? 0 Yes N
b vrtadlar s ey prper n delage s PIEnt e g o Nis
Weerer gatenn b oo 1eft g serviced Yes, f

REMA# “ . — e



e
UNDERGROUND PIPE AND FITTINGS: Type and Class Pipe Used T //ﬂ’ﬁ?’ agx AZhrec

Type of Joint — Are All Fittings Properly Strapped or Backed? Yes No

Have Proper Clearances been provided at Walls and Footings? Yes No

HYDRANTS: Type and Make

Are ali Hydrants Properly Set? Yes_____ No

Was Provision Made for Drainage? Yes No All Operate Satisfactorily? Yes No

FLUSHING OF UNDERGROUND PIPING:
Where an outside underground piping system constitutes a part of an installation, such system shall be thoroughly flushed out under
pressure at recommended flows through hydrants or blow-offs before connections are made to sprinkler risers,
Existing or new underground mains to inside sprinklers shall be flushed out thoroughly before connecting the sprinkler riser. A flow of
at least 750 gallons per minute should be established in 6-inch lines, a flow of at least 1000 gallons per minute in an 8-inch line, a flow of
at least 1500 gallons per minute in a 10-inch line, and a flow of at least 2000 gallons per minute in a 12-inch line. Where the supply will
not produce the stipuratid How rate, at ieast the maxunurn flow dvariable should be obtained by empioying adeyuate discharge means.

Have mains for supply to new connections been thoroughly flushed in accordance with the sprinkler rules?

Yes No
How was flow obtained for flushing mains? Public water, tank or reservoir —  FirePump__ =—— ———=—W | T~
Through what type opening? Hydrant butt . —  Openpipe_____ (Size _ inches} Other
Have lead-ins themselves been thoroughly flushed in accordance with the sprinkler rules? Yes___  No_ -
How was flow obtained for flushing lead-ins? Public water, tank or reservoir __ —  FirePump —
Through what type opening? Y-connections to flange & spigot Openpipe (Size_____inches)
OthermoE T m T == =
oy S
TESTS: Has all new sprinkler piping and underground pipiig been hydrostaticsily tested?  Yes W No_ =
Pressure A C(J- - o for ;i_ =" hrs,
Hydrostatic test should be made at not fess than 200 1by tow 2 Btiues we G0 Ibs. above sratic pressure where static pressure is in excess of

150 Ibs. In systems with differential dry-pipe vaives the ctappers should be lett open during this test to prevent damage .

Underground mains shoulg be tested before joints are covered. Care must be taken to expel al entrapped air and have the main
of |

completely full of water. The rate eakage should be measured by pumping at the specified test pressure from a calibrated container
into the section of pipe being tested.

Leakage should not exceed the following:

Pipe size 6in. 8in. 10in. 12 in, 16in, 20 in.
Permissible leakage, qts. per 10 joints per hour 2-1/2 3-1/4 4 5 6-1/2 9-1/2
Pipe Size | 6 in. T G | 10 in. 12 in. ' 16 in. l 20 in.
— —— . - i - i
Number of | | ‘
Joints | l
Total amaunt of leakage mea~.iedin____ __ pee s ——_ Gals.

- Quarts __

Dry System also tested at . _. lbs. Air Pressure, Air p: 2ssure Loss in 24 Hrs,
Air test should be made at 40 ibys. with loss not exceefing 1-12 Ibs. in 24 hrs.

Pressure Tank tested at ____ tbs.for ... ___ . hours.
Tests should be made at normal water level andd . pressure with loss not exceeding 1/2 1b. in 24 hrs.

BLANK TESTIN® CASKETS Numbier Used ? E’, . Where? e =
All Removed? Ye- b

CONTROL VALVES: Were all Valves Left Wide Open?  Yes L'j — Nojl— e J )
Systern Complete and Placed Operation __. ,.__’»-52,1—._ -y S| “_/:/[_/élii__ S _ S =

(Date)

INSTRUCTIONS: Has Person in Charge of Fire Equipment Been Instructed as to Location of Control Valves and care of this New Equipment?

Yes\/ No

Has a Copy of Instruction and Maintenance Chart been Left at Plant? YesL“/_ND_

5

The information Ms form has been examined, and the inspection and tests have been witnessed by:
- ” .

"2 Fd 1 L ’_,’—'
Signed _______ J.fi /g(tfb&ﬂl ( ﬁ.ﬂi:ﬂ""ﬁ;'{ o Signed S A e Yie T Ve zer
(Name of Sprinkler Contractor) {for Property Owner)
;) e _ TV i
Signed____________ —_ . Date c= T LA
(for Contractor) 2709 .‘

5 e —————— T ——




January 13, 1976

Mr. Norbert Bauman
Napoleon Warehouse, Inc.
P. 0. Box 212

Napoleon, OChio 43545

Dear Mr. Bauman:

I am in receipt of your letter of January 12, 1976 re~
questing for a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy for the
250' x 200' addition storage-warehouse building, located an
50 Industrial Drive, Building Permit No. 279-75. This Temp-
orary Certificate of Occupancv expires February 3, 1976, upon
which time, if additional time is required for the completion
of the said mentioned addition, a written request explaining
the circumstances must be submitted to the Engineering Depaxrt-
ment.

Upon completion of all installations, Please notify the
Engineering Department to conduct the final structural and
electrical inspections. If the structure, equipment and
appurtenances complies substantially with the Ohio Building
Code, I will then be authorized to issue a permanent Certifi-
cate of Occupancy as perscribed in the City Zoning Ordinance
No. 1104, Section 85.49. If you have any further questions
please feel free to contact me at the City Building or phone
592-4010,

Yours truly,

Thomas W. Terranova
Building & Zoning Inspector
Engineering Department

TWT/cv

cc: Mr. Pritam Arora
Mr. Robert Jones



NAPOLEON WAREHOUSE, INC.

P.0O. BOX 212
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

January 12, 1976

1 e LAY/ .'I 7 |

City of Napoleon { i ’JU
Napoleon, Ohio 43545 14252&/%¥?-_

Attention: Mr, Tom Terfnova
Dear Mr. Temidnova:

Our new warehouse is completed but we do not
have all the final inspections. We would appreciate
it if we could have a temporary occupancy permit
until these inspections can be completed, After my
conversation with you this morning, we feel this can
be done in less that 3 weeks.

Very truly yours,

NAPOLECN WAREHOUSE, INC.

Norbert Bauman
Manager

NLB/ jab



